APPLICATION 16-08-006 ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY INTERVENOR COMPENSATION CLAIM

ATTACHMENT 1. Notice of Availability

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

| Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company |) | |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| For Approval of the Retirement of Diablo Canyon |) | |
| Power Plant, Implementation of the Joint Proposal |) | Application 16-08-006 |
| And Recovery of Associated Costs Through |) | (Filed August 11, 2016) |
| Proposed Ratemaking Mechanisms (U39E). |) | , |
| |) | |

NOTICE OFAVAILABILITY OF INTERVENOR COMPENSATION CLAIM OF THE ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY AND DECISION ON INTERVENOR COMPENSATION CLAIM OF THE ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY

The Alliance for Nuclear Responsibility ("A4NR") hereby provides notice of the availability of the

INTERVENOR COMPENSATION CLAIM OF THE ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY AND DECISION ON INTERVENOR COMPENSATION CLAIM OF THE ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY

("A4NR Intervenor Compensation Claim"), which was electronically filed with the Commission's Docket Office in the above-captioned docket today, March 15, 2018.

By this filing, A4NR seeks intervenor compensation in the amount of \$992,050.02 for the substantial contributions it made in the disposition of this matter, as reflected in Decision 18-01-022.

Pursuant to Rule 1.9(d) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, A4NR is issuing this *Notice of Availability* because the *A4NR Intervenor Compensation Claim* and its supporting documents comprise over fifty (50) pages and consist of over 3.5 megabytes of data.

This Notice of Availability is being served on all parties listed on the official service list for Application 16-08-006, which is attached to the certificate of service for this notice. By this notice, parties are hereby apprised that the *A4NR Intervenor Compensation Claim*, along with all supporting materials, are available on A4NR's website as follows:

- 1) Enter the web address: http://a4nr.org/?p=4123
- 2) Follow the red links to the specific documents comprising the filing. Click on any link to open the document. Documents may be downloaded and saved from this website.

Upon request, A4NR will provide a compact disc containing the *A4NR Intervenor Compensation Claim* and all supporting material, or a paper copy of said materials if preferred by the requesting party. Requests should be submitted in writing by e-mail to:

David@a4nr.org

Requests may also be submitted to Mr. Weisman at the following address:

Alliance for Nuclear Responsibility Post Office Box 1328 San Luis Obispo, California 93406

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Alvin S. Pak

Alvin S. Pak
Law Offices of Alvin S. Pak
827 Jensen Court
Encinitas, California 92024

Electronic Mail Address: Apak@AlPakLaw.com
Direct Telephone: 619.209.1865

Attorney for the Alliance for Nuclear Responsibility

Encinitas, California March 15, 2018